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@minvws.nl]
@minvws.ni]; IEEE,

Sent: Tue 12/22/2020 11:00:12 AM

Subject: RE: Two questions

Received: Tue 12/22/2020 11:00:17 AM

Veel dank,

Dan zal ikIvan EMA doorgeven dat zij voor het antwoord op haar vragen verder het beste contact kunnen

opnemen met NCTV.

Groet,

trom:IEE) EEE iow i>

Sent: dinsdag 22 december 2020 11:45

@minvws.nl>

) @minvws.ni>; IEKEN
@minvws.nl>

Subject: RE: Two questions

Allen,

Nog even ter verduidelijking van de eerdere mail van mijn kant. Die is bedoeld in de context van 'het gebruik
mogen maken van kinderopvang voor personeel' e.d. Hierover is via DGV kolom al eerder ook over

gecorrespondeerd zo begrijp ik.

Voor overige zaken is de afspraak dat zij zich richten tot de NCTV, daarover is eerder ook gesproken met dhr

CEE20 becrip k venNMNCIEAR
Graag allen die lijn aanhouden.

ore

Verzonden met BlackBerry Work(www blackberry.com)

van: "IEE @minbuzank>

Verzonden: 22 dec. 2020 11:37

y Aminvws.nk>;
(@minbuza.nl>

Onderwerp: FW: Two questions

Dank. Nu was dit EMA al bekend wat betreft de huidige crisis. De burgemeester van Amsterdam had hen dat immers laten weten.

Misschien is de mail vanBEX ict duidelijk, maar het gaat hen om de vragen in geel. Zijn dit zaken waar jullie een antwoord op

hebben? EMA komt steeds weer over hun status en daaraan gerelateerde zaken bij ons op de lijn, dus zij worstelen hier duidelijk

mee.

Groet,
5.1.2e

From: [IEEE JBEReminvws.ni>
Sent: dinsdag 22 december 2020 09:44

@minbuza.nl>

@minvws.nl>; )SEE0 inv.»IKE
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Subject: RE: Two questions

Dag IEEE
Vanuit VWS wordt bevestigd dat de EMA vanwege hun vitaal belang een beroep kan doen op dezelfde

faciliteiten mbt kinderopvang tijdens deze lockdown als die ook voor de vitale sectoren van toepassing zijn.

Informeer jij de EMA? Laat even weten als dit voor de EMA nog aanvullende vragen oproept.

Mvrgr,
5.1.2¢

var:IEEE
Verzonden: maandag 21 december 2020 16:34

Aan: 5.1.2e

Onderwerp: RE: Two questions

oso IEEE
Ik ben sinds kort overgestapt van VWS naar het programmaDG Samenleving en Covid19. Dat betekent ook dat ik deze vraag
niet meer vanuit VWS kan beantwoorden, heb de vraag wel binnen VWS uitgezet.
Wordt zsm vervolgd!

minbuza.nl>

Mvrgr,

Verzonden: maandag 21 december 2020 15:23

Aan: ) minvws.nl>

cc:"..-." prmibereniJEEl @ minbuza.nl>; EE@ minbuza.ni>
Onderwerp: FW: Two questions

Zie de vervolgvragen hieronder van EMA over hun status van vitale organisatie, naar aanleiding van mijn antwoord afgelopen

vrijdag. EMA wil toch graag duidelijkheid. Heeft jouw ministerie uitsluitsel op deze vragen? Ik laat je collega 5.1.2e nu

weg uit de cc, nu jij tegenwoordig op dit vlak voor ons eerste aanspreekpunt bent.

Groet,

5.1.2e

5.1.2e

512e

Ministerie van Buitenlandse Zaken | Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Directie Protocol en Gastlandzaken | Protocol and Host Country Affairs Department
Nederland Gastland | Host Nation Division

Rijnstraat 8 | 2515 XP Den Haag
Postbus 20061 | 2500 EB Den Haag
M: +31 (0

E: minbuza.nl

http://www rijksoverheid.nl/ministeries/bz

From: 5.1.2e ema.europa.eu>

Sent: maandag 21 december 2020 14:54

To: 5.1.2e minbuza.nl>

Subject: RE: Two questions
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Dear EAE

Thank you for the fast response and I agree that it is indeed reassuring. For my further understanding I need to ask some

additional questions.

I am sorry for being rather specific but I need to inform colleagues and a better understanding is therefore very useful.

Kind -

i

Classified as confidential by the European Medicines Agency

From: JENvinbuza n>
Sent: 18 December 2020 18:43

Subject: RE: Two questions

Our team was glad to hear of the positive results this week of EMA’s contacts with the municipality of Amsterdam, regarding

access during lockdown and access to child care respectively.

As to your questions below, | can let you know that whatever the definition of the duration of critical infrastructure status, we

think it will be best to trust that what EMA has agreed on with the municipality, as you summarized below, will work out fine. The

policies around covid-19 are in constant development. Should a new situation or anything unexpected arise where EMA needs

extra assistance, do contact me for an ad hoc solution. There is no general mail contact at the ministry of Health particularly that |

can refer to in advance, but | will in those specific cases be able to find you the right contact.

| hope this will be sufficient information for you to work with.

Do have a good weekend yourself. Best regards,

Ministerie van Buitenlandse Zaken | Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Directie Protocol en Gastlandzaken | Protocol and Host Country Affairs Department

Nederland Gastland | Host Nation Division

Rijnstraat8 | 2515 XP Den Haag

Postbus 20061 | 2500 EB Den Haag

M: +31 (0)6
E; minbuza.nl

http://www.rijksoverheid.nl/ministeries/bz

rrom: [IEEE ema.europa.eu>

Sent: vrijdag 18 december 2020 15:24

To:[IIEEEDNEEE- ino o.01>
Subject: Two questions



1003929

I am contacting you in regards to the letter that was agreed to be requested by the Municipality of Amsterdam securing access

to EMA key staff and key service providers during lock-down by recognising EMA as critical infrastructure and thereby giving
access to childcare.

We have received such a letter from the municipality and also a response from Mayor F Halsema sharing her view of the Agency
as a vital institution and thereby being part of critical infrastructure. She also stated that EMA is on the list compiled by national

government confirming exceptions for employees to access childcare and that if any of our service providers need reassurance in

order to continue to provide support to the Agency they can contact the Dutch Ministry of Health to make sure that they can

maintain offering their services as much as is needed for business continuity to EMA.

I just have two short question related to this positive communication by Mayor Halsema and hope that you will be able to

respond to them or direct me to someone else:

The first one is a clarification regarding EMA as recognised critical infrastructure and thereby being identified on the national

government list, to understand if this is permanent or temporary recognition?
The second question refer to if there is a specific contact-point at the Ministry of Health that service providers should turn to if

they need to get in contact related to continuity of providing services to EMA or if there is a general mailbox?

I am very grateful ifI can hear from you in regards to these two questions and also take this opportunity to wish you a lovely
weekend,

ore
fl Met vriendelijke groet

L-]
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This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent to you
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Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht

abusievelik aan u is toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. De Staat

aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het

elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent

to you by mistake, you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. The State accepts no liability for

damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.
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abusievelijk aan u is toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. De Staat

aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het

elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent

to you by mistake, you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. The State accepts no liability for

damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.
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Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht

abusievelijk aan u is toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. De Staat

aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook. die verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het

elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

This message may contain information thatis not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent
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